

CS DJ 36/23

Arvind Kumar Srivastava Vs. Neetu Sachdeva

25.11.2024

Present: Ms. Anuradha Tomar, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Proxy counsel for petitioner has filed evidence by
way of affidavit of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for
leading PE.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 17.04.2025 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 25.11.2024