

CS DJ 36/23

Arvind Kumar Srivastava Vs. Neetu Sachdeva

17.04.2025

Present: Sh. H.B. Jha, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff/

PW-1.

Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1 examined-in-chief. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the request of defendant subject to cost of Rs.5000/- upon defendant to be paid to plaintiff.

Now to come up on 13.08.2025 for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.04.2025