

ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Vs. NEETU SACHEDEVA
13.08.2025

Present: Sh. H.B. Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Prashant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant in person.
PW-1, namely, Sh. Arvind Kumar Srivastava in
person.

Previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- cleared on behalf of the
defendant.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and his further
cross examination is deferred for production of bank account
statements for the year 2018-2019.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on
03.12.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.08.2025