

32 CS DJ 36/23 ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Vs. NEETU
SACHEDEVA

03.12.2025

Present : Sh. Naveen Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. H.B.
Jha, Counsel for the plaintiff

No PW is present.

Sh. Rahul, proxy counsel for Sh. Prashant Sharma,
counsel for the defendant.

The counsel for the defendant is not available due to
the death of his father.

To come up for cross-examination of PW1 on
01.04.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.12.2025