

CS DJ 36/23

ARVIND KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Vs. NEETU SACHEDEVA

12.08.2026

Present: Ms. Karuna, Proxy counsel for Sh. HB Jha, Counsel for plaintiff.

PW1/plaintiff absent.

Sh. Sarthak Gupta, Counsel for defendant.

PW1 is absent. Adjournment sought for his unavailability. Allowed.

To come up for PE on **20.01.2027** as last opportunity for both the parties.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/12.08.2026/ak